News Release Stoughton Utilities

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 24, 2010 Contact: Brian Hoops (608) 877-7412

Stoughton Utilities RoundUP Program donates \$1,100.00 to Friends of the Stoughton Area Youth Center

Helen Johnson and Donna Olson of the Friends of the Stoughton Area Youth recently accepted a check for \$1,100.00 from Brian Hoops, Stoughton Utilities Office and Information Systems Supervisor. This donation is part of Stoughton Utilities RoundUP program, a voluntary program that 'rounds up' customers' utility bills to the next whole dollar. All proceeds are distributed to and benefit local community organizations.

Customers wishing to participate in the RoundUP program, and local non-profit organizations wishing to apply to receive funds from the program may sign up online at <u>www.stoughtonutilities.com/RoundUP</u> or by calling Stoughton Utilities at 873-3379.

